RESOLUTION 11-22-04

APPROVAL TO AUTHORIZE EXPENDITURE FROM THE CITY OF HARTSVILLE UTILITY FUND BALANCE TO REPAIR A SECTION OF THE CITY MAINTAINED STORM WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM UNDER MCLEOD ROAD.

WHEREAS, emergency repairs are required to the City maintained storm water drainage system under McLeod Road; and

WHEREAS, repairs to the surrounding asphalt area impacted by the underlying infrastructure are also required; and

WHEREAS, McLeod Road is a privately owned and maintained road within the municipal limits of the City of Hartsville; and

WHEREAS, emergent repairs to the underlying infrastructure of the private road can be initiated utilizing an easement of necessity; and

WHEREAS, undertaking repairs shall not constitute acceptance by the City of Hartsville of ownership of the private roadway known as McLeod Road; and

WHEREAS, funds of up to Eighty-One Thousand Dollars (\$81,000) of the Utility Fund balance will be utilized for the repairs to the City storm water drainage system and the surrounding impacted asphalt.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of Hartsville that authorization for the up to Eighty-One Thousand Dollars (\$81,000) of the Utility Fund balance is hereby approved.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of Hartsville that the City Manager is authorized to execute any documents and transactions needed.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED IN MEETING DULY ADVERTISED AND ASSEMBLED on the 21st day of November 2022.

		Casey Hancock, Mayor	
ATTEST:		_	
	Sherron L. Skipper, City Clerk	_	